PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey B. Cushner	05/08/2009
Kenneth E. Wolcott	05/08/2009
Christopher R. Stebbins	05/08/2009
James Burns	05/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bracco Diagnostics Inc.
Street Address:	107 College Road East
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29335421	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(919)862-2260 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-862-2247

Email: diann.gravius@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan W. Cagle

Address Line 1: 3201 Beechleaf Court, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055174/371488

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan W. Cagle

Total Attachments: 5

source=371488-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif

REEL: 022863 FRAME: 0198

PATENT

source=371488-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=371488-Assignment-Executed#page3.tif source=371488-Assignment-Executed#page4.tif source=371488-Assignment-Executed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022863 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Bracco Diagnostics Inc. 107 College Road East Princeton, NJ 08540

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "GAS WATER BOTTLE ADAPTOR"

us set i	orm in this Office States I atom Application	
	executed concurrently herewith executed on	
	Application No. 29/335,421; filed April 15, 2009	
	Application claims priority from Application No. , filed	, all applications listed
	above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";	

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

(We hereby authorize and request the Assignee and its attorney (Alston & Bird LLP) to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.)

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all

> PATENT REEL: 022863 FRAME: 0200

facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as April 15, 2009 (the earliest priority date).

Ma. Diff 2003	I de la lan
May 87#, 2003 Date	UFFREY B. CUSHNER
State of New York	
County of Nassau	
I, Hede Federman, a Notary F certify that JEFFREY B. CUSHNER personally the due execution of the foregoing instrument.	Public for said County and State, do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledged
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 8^{4r}	day of
(Official Seal)	Heide Federman
My commission expires 2-2-2013	Notary Public
	HEIDE FEDERMAN Notary Public - State of New York

HEIOE FEDERMAN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01FE6200471
Qualified in Massau County
My Commission Expires

5-8-2009	formed Elited
Date	KENNETH E. WOLCOTT
State of New York	
County of Nassan	
I, Hede Federman, a Nota certify that KENNETH E. WOLCOTT perso acknowledged the due execution of the foreg	* **
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	8^{+} day of 9 , 2009.
(Official Seal)	Derde Federme
My commission expires $2-2-2013$	Notary Public

HEIDE FEDERMAN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01/PESS04/1
Qualified in Manage County
My Commission Expires 2-2-2013

5-8-2009	Chilple Letter
Date	CHRÍSTOPHER R. STEBBINS
State of New York	
County of United States	
I, <u>flute fellma</u> , a Not certify that CHRISTOPHER STEBBINS pe acknowledged the due execution of the fore	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	8 ^{+h} day of <u>May</u> , 2009.
(Official Seal)	Leide Federma
My commission expires $2-2-2013$	Notary Public

HEIDE FEDERMAN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01FE6200471
Qualified in Nasseu County
My Commission Expires

5/26/09
Date JAMES BURNS
State of NEW Yolks
State of NEW Yolly County of WistCHIS TIEL
I, DANICE TO SHUF ROSENDENCE Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that JAMES BURNS personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the deexecution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 26 day of MAY , 2009.
(Official Seal) 1712
My commission expires 10/3/ 2009 Notary Public

DANIEL JOSHUA ROSENBERGER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01 RO6136010 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2009